NITROGAS S.A.U. Albert Einstein, 9 P.T. de Álava - 01510 Miñano (ÁLAVA) SPAIN
+34 945 297 222 - nitrogas@nitrogas.com - www.nitrogas.com230
Ordering example:   4 x HG-7500-125
Order No. S (1)
mm
L
mm
A
mm
F0
(2)
daN
F
daN
(3)
kg
(20ºC,150 bar)
HG-7500-25 25 155 130
7500
9900 No 13.6
HG-7500-38 37.5 180 142.5 10400 No 14.5
HG-7500-50 50 205 155 10600 No 15.4
HG-7500-63 62.5 230 167.5 10800 No 16.3
HG-7500-80 80 265 185 11500 No 17.5
HG-7500-100 100 305 205 11200 Yes 18.9
HG-7500-125 125 355 230 11300 Yes 20.7
HG-7500-160 160 425 265 11400 Yes 23.2
HG-7500-200 200 505 305 11500 Yes 26.1
HG-7500
Flange must not support spring’s force
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200
Thread only for maintenance
±0
.5
±0
.1
±0
.1
Ø80
27
.5
Ø
15
0.
2
Ø100
3 S
A
L
8
8
R2.5
M10x13mm
Ø142
.
G18"
Pressure medium N2 Working temperature 0-80ºC Min. security stroke 10%
Max. Charging pressure 150 bar Temperature related force increase +0.34%/ºC Repair Kit KIT HG-7500
Min. Charging pressure 25 bar Max. working speed 1.6 m/s Linkable G1/8"
0
750
1500